

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD  
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3602 of 2021**

=====

CHAUDHARY ANKIT KUMAR NARENDRABHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the  
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**

**Date : 22/02/2021**

**ORAL ORDER**

Mr.M.N.Marfatia, learned advocate for the petitioner pointed out that the petition being Special Civil Application No.2265 of 2021 is having identical set of facts and in the said petition, some order has been passed by the Coordinate Bench of this Court taking up service matters as per the roster.

He further pointed out that as the facts of this petition being similar / identical to the Special Civil Application No.2265 of 2021, the present matter is required to be placed before the bench taking up the service matters.

Hence, Registry is directed to verify the above facts and place the present petition before the bench taking up the service matters after obtaining the orders from the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

**(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)**

MOHMMEDSHAHID