

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3602 of 2021

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3602 of 2021**

=====
CHAUDHARY ANKIT KUMAR NARENDRABHAI & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MR. MN MARFATIA(6930) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
MR HAMESH C NAIDU(5335) for the Respondent(s) No. 3
RULE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 24/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Office objections shall be removed within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the matters shall be dismissed for non-prosecution without any reference to this Court.

Y.N. VYAS

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)